
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
with the European standards

Paper straw 6x197mm,  6x120, 8x140mm, 8x210mm, 8x240mm, 10x210mm, 12x210mm, all colours

5908217929600, 5908217929617, 5908217929624, 5908217929631, 5908217929648, 5908217929655, 5908217929662, 
5908217929679, 5908217929686, 5908217929693, 5908217929938, 5908217929945, 5908217929495, 5908217929952, 
5908217929495, 5908217929709, 5908217929716, 5908217929723, 5908217929730, 5908217929747, 5908217929754, 
5908217929761, 5908217929778, 5908217929969, 5908217929969, 5908217929976, 5908217929983, 5908217929990, 
5908217929785, 5908217929792, 5908217929808, 5908217929815, 5908217929822, 5908217929211, 5908217929839, 
5908217929846, 5908217929211, 5908217929853, 5908217929860, 5908217929877, 5908217929884, 5908217929891, 
5908217929907, 5908217929914, 5908217929921, 5908217929518, 5908217929525, 5908217929532, 5908217929549, 

5908217929556
Distributor: 

Contipack Sp z.o.o.
ul. Przemysłowa 166

62-510 Konin

The product complies with the applicable regulations for the products intended to come into contact with food and meets
the following requirements:

     1. The Regulation EC no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004
         on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing the directives 80/590/EEC and
         89/109/EEC.

     2. The Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for
         materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

     3. The Directive of the European Parliament and Council 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on
         packaging and packaging waste. The total content of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium
         does not exceed 100 mg/kg.

     4.Standard EN 13432: “Packaging. Requirements for packaging recoverable through composting and
        biodegradation. Test scheme and evaluation criteria for the final”.

The product does not contain additives of dual application.
Conditions of use: The product is intended for single use in contact with hydrated, acidic and alcohol-containing
food.

Maximum service temperature max. 45° C  in contact with hydrated, acidic and alcohol-containing food.                                        
Storage: in dry rooms, protect from moisture and high temperatures. Temperature 5-50°C air humidity below 70%.                                        

The product is not hazardous to human health provided that it is used as intended. The declaration is valid until the
occurrence of significant modifications in the product, production process, or legislation.

Name and surname of person filling the document: Małgorzata Musiał
Approved by: Dominik Hardek Position: Board Member
Preparation date: 01.01.2024 Date and signature: 17.07.2024


